

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



**Item Number:** NF016  
**Product Name:** 100% Natural Flavour - Caramel  
**Declared vol. / wt.:** 25g  
**Best before:** 12 months of manufacture  
**Country of Origin:** United Kingdom

**Storage Information:**

Ambient Temperatures  
 Away from direct light and strong odours

**Ingredients:**

Monopropylene Glycol, Natural Flavouring

**Southampton 6 Advisory Statement:**

N/A

**Other Information:**

N/A

**Nutritional Information Per 100g/100ml:**

Energy	<i>kJ</i>	1630
	<i>Kcal</i>	388
Fat		0
of which Saturates		0
Carbohydrates		0
of which Sugar		97
Fibre		0
Protein		0
Salt		0
Iron	<i>mg</i>	0
Calcium	<i>mg</i>	0
Sodium	<i>mg</i>	0

**Microbiological Specs:**

Standard Plate Count /g	<2000
Yeast and Mould /g	Absent
Coliforms /g	Absent
Salmonella	Absent

**Allergen Information:**

Wheat	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Soya
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

**Dietary Suitability:**

Vegetarian	Vegan	Halal (certified)	Kosher (certified)
YES	YES	NO	YES

The data indicated on this technical data sheet is strictly informative and cannot be considered as a commitment of Knightsbridge PME. For additional information, contact [sales@knightsbridgepme.co.uk](mailto:sales@knightsbridgepme.co.uk)